
10.00 10.00 TIDE (ft)
9.90 9.90
9.80 9.80
9.70 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 9.70
9.60 9.60
9.50 9.50 19.0
9.40 9.40
9.30 9.30
9.20 9.20

9.10
9.00 18.0

8.90 8.90
8.80 8.80
8.70 8.70
8.60 8.60
8.50 8.50 17.0
8.40 8.40
8.30 8.30
8.20 8.20

MAR 8.10
16.0' 8.00 16.0

7.30 7.90
7.20 7.80
7.30 7.70
7.20 7.60
7.30 7.50 15.0
7.20 7.40
7.30 7.30
7.20 7.20

7.10
7.00 14.0

6.90 6.90
6.80 6.80
6.70 6.70
6.60 JUL 6.60
6.50 13.0' 6.50 13.0
6.40 6.40
6.30 6.30
6.20 6.20

6.10
[anomaly?] 6.00 12.0

5.90 5.90
5.80 5.80
5.70 5.70
5.60 5.60
5.50 5.50 11.0
5.40 5.40
5.30 5.30
5.20 5.20

5.10 MEAN
5.00 10.0

4.90 4.90
4.80 4.84 4.80
4.70 4.66 4.70
4.60 4.58 4.59 4.64 4.60
4.50 4.54 4.50 9.0
4.40 4.40
4.30 4.30
4.20 4.17 4.23 4.18 4.20

4.06 4.09 4.10
4.00 4.00 8.0

3.90 3.90
3.80 3.80
3.70 3.65 3.70
3.60 3.60
3.50 3.46 3.50 7.0
3.40 3.42 3.40
3.30 3.25 3.29 3.30
3.20 3.20

3.10
3.00 6.0

2.90 2.90
2.80 2.80
2.70 2.70
2.60 2.6 2.60
2.50 2.48 5.0' 2.50 5.0
2.40 2.37 2.37 2.35 2.37 2.41 2.40
2.30 2.28 2.29 2.30 2.30
2.20 2.16 2.16 2.23 2.22 2.20

2.1 2.10
2.01 1.98 2.00 4.0

1.90 1.90
1.80 1.80
1.70 1.7 [anomaly] 1.70
1.60 [anomaly?] 1.60
1.50 1.50 3.0
1.40 1.40
1.30 1.30
1.20 1.20

1.13 1.10
0.96 1.00 2.0

0.90 0.90
0.80 0.80
0.70 0.70
0.60 0.60
0.50 0.50 1.0
0.40 0.40
0.30 0.30
0.20 0.20
0.10 0.10
0.00 0.00 0.0

2009 2010 2011 2011 2012 2012 2012 2013 2013 2014 2014 2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
3.64 no test 3.25 3.42 0.80 3.29 0.96 1.13 3.46 2.01 3.65 1.98 3.57 1.95 well-1 1.70 4.81 2.61 4.84 2.60 5.14 2.37 4.66 2.37 4.54 2.28 4.58 2.16 4.17 2.10 4.23 2.05 3.96 2.35 4.61 2.37 4.59 2.41 4.64 2.29 4.27 2.48 5.97 4.43 4.40 2.49 4.56 2.16 4.06 2.23 4.18 3.00 1.83 4.20 2.35 4.00 2.22 3.77 2.30 4.09 2.23 4.08
Jun Feb Aug Jul Jul Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Sep Sep Aug no test Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep Sep Oct Oct Nov Nov Dec Dec Jan Jan Feb Feb Mar Mar Apr Apr May May Jun Jun Jul Jul Aug Aug Sep 8 Sep 8 Sep 19 Sep 19 Oct 16 Oct 16 Nov 20 Nov 20 Nov 20 Dec 18 Dec 18 Jan 23 Jan 23 Feb 20 Feb 20 Mar 27 Mar 27 Apr 23 Apr 23

SSID — 10 Years Nitrates Levels (mg/L) Measured at Well-1 and Well-2 from 2009 - 2019
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2.23

APRIL 23 TIDE
12.14'

17.4'

2.35

4.20

MAR 27 TIDE
13.5'

FEB 20 TIDE
10.0'

3.77

DEC 18 TIDE
11.0'

10.0 mg / L  MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CONCENTRATION

OCT 16 TIDE
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APR TIDE 
15.0'

MAY TIDE 
11.0'

5.14
NOV 20 TIDE

JAN 23 TIDE

9.00

SEPT 8 HIGH

8.00 16.2' 6:15pm
NOV22 TIDE 
15.9' 9:47am DEC19 TIDE 

15.7' 8:39am
JAN24 TIDE 

15.7' 9:52am FEB21 TIDE 
15.4' 9:37am

7.00
13.8'

5.976.00 AUG22 TIDE 
12.0' 8:37am

5.00 4.81 SEP19 TIDE 
9.8' 8:39am

4.61

SEP 19 TIDE 

4.56

3.573.64
WELL-1

JUN TIDE 
10.2'

9.4'

LowTide 4.40mg
HighTide 4.43mg

3.964.00
4.27

1.00
0.8

2.00

6.6'

3.00
2.61 2.49AUG TIDE

2.051.95 JUL19 TIDE 
4.3' 8:23am

TIDE (ft)

STORAGE TANK

3.00

1.83

WELL-2 2.6' 11:15am
SEPT 8 LOW


